Company as per the list in No. (f).

(III) Issue Price and Relevant Date:

The Equity Shares in the Preferential Issue shall be allotted at a price, determined in accordance

with the relevant provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations considering the Relevant Date as

Thursday, June 3rd , 2021 i.e., 30 days prior to the date on which the resolution is deemed to be

passed i.e. the last date specified for receipt of duly completed Postal Ballot Forms or E-voting.

(IV).The proposal of the promoter, directors or key management personnel to subscribe

to the Preferential Allotment:

Except M/s RDS Corporate Services Private Limited (Entity in which Director, Mr. Santosh

Kumar Kushawaha, is interested), None of the Promoter, Directors or KMPs intends to

subscribe to the Preferential Issue.

(V). Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue would be as under:

Sr.
No

Category & Name of
the Members

Pre-preferential Issue Post-preferential Issue *
Shareholding pattern Shareholding pattern
No. of shares  % of holding No. of shares % of holding

A Promoter and Promoter
Group

1. Indian  807600 8.49 807600 5.72
2 Foreign 0
 Sub-total 807600 8.49 807600 5.72
 Total Shareholding of

Promoter and Promoter
Group (A) = (A)(1) +
(A)(2)

807600 8.49 807600 5.72

B Public  Shareholding
1. Institutions
2. Central Government /

State Government(s) /
President of India

3. Non-institutions
4. Individuals 5960923 62.66 9160923 64.91
5. Directors or Relative of

Directors
863636 9.07 1463636 10.37

6. Body Corporate
-Entity in which

0

0

800000

5.67

Directors are interested
-Others

1729488

18.18

1729488

12.25

7. Non-Resident Indians
(NRI)

4323 0.05 4323 0.04

8. HUFs 127386 1.34 127386 0.90
9. Others(Clearing

Members)
20280 0.21 20280 0.14

 Total Shareholding of
Public
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+
(B)(3)

8685756 91.51 13285756 94.28

C Non-Promoter Non-
Public

0 0 0 0

 Grand Total (A) + (B)+
(C)

9513636 100 14113636 100

* For the limited purpose of disclosing the possible shareholding pattern post allotment of the

Equity Shares under Preferential Issue, it is assumed that a maximum of 40,00,000 number of

Convertible warrants  may be issued under the Preferential Issue, considering the floor price of  Rs.

18/-, which is determined in accordance with the SEBI Regulations. The shareholding pattern post

Preferential Issue will be as per the above table assuming full subscription at floor price. However,

if the subscription price is higher than the floor price or the shares subscribed at the floor price is